
American Timekeeper

Seth Thomas Model 3 Run Chart

Run Start Run End Grade Jewels Name Finish Total

10901 11700 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 800

11701 11950 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 250

11951 12000 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

12001 12350 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 350

12351 12500 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 150

12501 12600 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

12601 12900 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

12901 12910 79 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 10

12911 13000 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 90

13001 13200 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

13201 14000 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 800

14001 14050 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

14051 14200 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 150

14201 14300 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

14301 14400 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

14401 14500 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

14501 16500 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 2000

16501 16900 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 400

16901 17100 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

17101 17800 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 700

17801 19500 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1700

19501 19700 Unknown 200

19701 19800 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

19801 19850 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

19851 20100 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 250

20100 20200 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

20201 20400 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

20401 20700 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

20701 20900 Unknown 200

20901 22300 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1400

22301 22430 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 130

22431 22470 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 40

22471 22650 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 180

22651 22700 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

22701 23100 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 400

23101 23900 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 800
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23901 25100 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1200

25201 25300 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

25401 25450 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

25451 25500 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

25501 25550 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

25551 26100 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 550

26101 27000 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 900

27001 27200 Unknown 200

27201 27500 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

27501 27600 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

27601 27700 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

27701 27900 Unknown 200

27900 28000 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

29001 29300 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

29301 29600 Unknown 300

29601 29800 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

29801 30100 Unknown 300

30101 30800 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 700

30801 33100 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 2300

33101 34100 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 1000

34100 34160 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 60

34161 34200 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

34201 34900 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 700

40001 41200 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1200

41501 42000 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

42001 42101 90 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

47201 47210 Molineux 21 Henry Molineux Nickel 10

47211 47300 Molineux 17 Henry Molineux Nickel 90

48201 48300 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

48601 48700 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

48701 48800 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

48801 48870 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 70

48871 48900 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

48901 49000 Unknown 100



54901 54950 Molineux 17 Henry Molineux Nickel 50

54951 54955 Molineux 21 Henry Molineux Nickel 5

54956 54980 Molineux 17 Henry Molineux Nickel 25

54981 54990 Molineux 21 Henry Molineux Nickel 10

54991 55000 Molineux 17 Henry Molineux Nickel 10

55701 55800 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

55801 55850 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

55851 58880 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

58881 56000 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 120

56001 56050 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

56051 56300 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 250

56301 56600 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 300

58901 59000 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

59001 59020 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

59021 59040 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

59041 59100 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 60

59101 59200 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

60801 60850 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

60851 61000 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 150

61001 61050 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

61051 61100 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

61101 61150 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

61151 61300 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 150

61301 61800 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

64801 64810 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 10

64811 64830 506 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

64831 64900 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 70

64901 65100 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

66201 66300 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

66301 66330 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

66331 66700 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 370

66701 66800 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

66801 66900 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

66901 67000 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

67001 67050 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

67051 67100 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

67101 67210 506 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 110

67211 67230 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20



67231 67300 506 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 70

68101 68200 Unknown 100

68801 68900 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

68901 68950 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

68951 69000 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

69001 69020 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

69021 69100 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 80

69101 69130 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

69131 69150 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

69150 69210 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 60

69211 69250 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

69251 69300 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

69301 69350 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

69351 69400 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

69401 69500 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

69501 69600 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

69601 69620 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

69621 69700 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 80

69701 69750 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

69751 69800 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

70501 70530 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 30

71701 71800 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

71801 71950 155 11 Seth Thomas Nickel 150

73201 73275 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 75

73276 73280 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 5

73281 73300 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

73301 73500 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

74901 75400 Unknown 500

75401 75500 506 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

75501 75540 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

75541 75542 506 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 2

75543 75600 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 58

75601 75650 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

75651 75700 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

77001 77800 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 800

77801 77830 506 16/17 Railway Queen Nickel 30



77831 77850 506 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 20

77851 77900 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 50

77901 78000 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

79901 80100 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

80501 81000 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

82101 82300 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

84901 85500 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 600

87601 87900 155 11 Bismark Nickel 300

94401 94600 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

95201 95300 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

95501 95508 506 16/17 Seth Thomas Two-Tone 8

95509 95520 506 16/17 Railway Queen Two-Tone 12

95521 95600 196 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 80

95601 95640 79 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 40

95641 95650 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 10

95651 95700 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 50

95701 95720 101 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 20

95721 95800 79 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 80

96501 96700 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

96701 97000 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

97001 97101 70 15 Seth Thomas Gilt 100

98001 98225 Unknown 25

98701 99300 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 600

99351 99360 Molineux 21 Henry Molineux Nickel 10

99361 99370 Molineux 17 Henry Molineux Nickel 10

99371 99380 Molineux 21 Henry Molineux Nickel 10

99381 99400 Molineux 17 Henry Molineux Nickel 20

500501 500800 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

500801 500900 155 11 Seth Thomas Nickel 100

500901 501100 55 11 Seth Thomas Gilt 200



501101 501300 79 16/17 Seth Thomas Gilt 200

501301 502100 Unknown 800

502101 502400 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 300

505501 505600 Unknown 100

506201 506260 170 15 Seth Thomas Nickel 60

506261 506300 179 16/17 Seth Thomas Nickel 40

506301 507900 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 1600

514301 514800 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 500

517401 517500 33 7 Seth Thomas Gilt 100


